
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

AEM Response to Comments Design Report Meliadine Saline Effluent Discharge
System for water licence 2AM-MEL1631
Haque, Aminul <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Wed, Jul 16, 2025 at 7:16 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Demers, Joyce (she-elle)" <Joyce.Demers@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>,
"Hart, Jeff" <jeff.hart@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Dear Richard, 

 

Thank you for the July 08, 2025, invitation to review the response to CIRNAC comments on the
Meliadine Mine Design Report for Apache Pass Saline Effluent Discharge, submitted by Agnico
Eagle Mines Limited for Type A Water Licence No. 2AM-MEL1631.

 

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada (CIRNAC) examined the response and
supporting documents pursuant to its mandated responsibilities under the Nunavut Waters and
Nunavut Surface Rights Tribunal Act and the Department of Crown-Indigenous Relations and
Northern Affairs Act. CIRNAC has no further comments at this time.

 

If there are any questions or concerns, please contact me at (867) 975-4282 or
Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca or Andrew Keim at (867) 975-4550 or Andrew.Keim@rcaanc-
cirnac.gc.ca.

 

Sincerely,

 

Aminul

 

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Tuesday, July 8, 2025 12:54 PM
To: Haque, Aminul <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Hart, Jeff
<jeff.hart@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Donald, Derek (DFO/MPO) <Derek.Donald@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Loughery, Jennifer (she,
her / elle, la) (DFO/MPO) <Jennifer.Loughery@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Audet-Lecouffe, José (DFO/MPO) <Jose.Audet-
Lecouffe@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: AEM Response to Comments Design Report Meliadine Saline Effluent Discharge System for water licence 2AM-
MEL1631

 

[Quoted text hidden]
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